Rev. 1172014

SI0

State of Idaho ] ANNUAL

Lawerence Denney

LOBBYIST REPORT FORM

[J SEMI-ANNUAL

To Be Filed By:

Secretary of State

L_ LOBBYISTS
(Sec. 67-6619)

(Type or print clearly in black ink)

See instructions at bottom of page

Page of Page(s)
THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

F1aty 20 py I: 04

g-_uf,si ﬁf~ 1

STATE OF 15*?46‘

Lobbyist's name and permanent business address Date prepared Period covered
Elizabeth Criner [ vear ending
Veritas Advisors, LLP 01/06/2017
802 W Bannock St (Mo)  (Day)  (Yr)
Boise, ID 83702
12 | 31 I 2016
ml’m Totals of all reportable expenditures made or incurred by Lobbyist or by Lobbyist's Employer on behalf of Lobbyist's Employer.
Category of Expenditure Proportionate amounts contributed by each employer (Identify employers, under
Reimbursed Personal Living and Travel *Total Amount for Item 3, at bottom of page.)
Expenses Pertaining to Lobbying Activity All Employers
Do Not Have to be Reported Employer No. | Employer No. 2 Employer No. 3 Employer No. 4
Entertainment
Food and Refreshment s 59747 s 22395 |g 37322 |¢ 0.0 s 000
Living Accommodations 0.00
Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Telephone 0.00
Other Expenses or Services 0.00
Total |s 59717 s 22395 |g 37322 |4  0.00 s 000

*When the number of employers you are reporting for requires multiple L-2 forms to be filed a total amount for all employers should be entered on Page 1.

and member(s) of their household.

The totals of each expenditure of more than one hundred five dollars ($105) for a legislator, other holder of public office, executive officials

Item-

em Names of Legislators, Public and Executive Officials
2 Date Place Amount and Household Members in Group
! IContinued on attached page(s)

INSTRUCTIONS Itgm Employer(s) Name(s) and Address(es)
Who should file this form: Any lobbyist registered under Section No y Northwest Food Processors Association

67-6617 Idaho Code " 8338 NE Alderwood RD Ste 160Portland, OR97220
Filing deadline: Annual report is due on January 31st. .
Executive Lobbyist semi-annual report due July 31st. ] No.2 ‘égBSc:)Tgl;)thg:ﬂ%nﬁ 3707

TO BE FILED WITH: Lawerence Denney No.3 FarWest Agribusiness Association

Secretary of State 1717 S Rustle Rd Ste 21 Spokane, WA 99224

PO Box 83720 '
Boise, ID 83720-0080 No 4 Winco Foods LLC
Phone: (208) 334-2852  Fax: (208) 334-2282 650 N. Armstrong Place Boise, ID 83704




Subject matter of proposed legistation, the numnber of the Senate

LEGISLATIVE SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION

Cade Subject

Cade Subject

0

Agriculture, homculmrc

":“' or House Bul, Resolution o other legistative activity in which
the Lobbyist was supporting or oppasing
Subject Code | BAL, Resolution or Other | Appropriation Bﬂ Number |
(from table) | Legistative Ment Numb and Sect
1721, HB343, HB347, cont'd:
16,17,25,] HB372, HB380, SB1309, SB1310
26,28,29,! HB386, HB389, S81325,
30 HB399. HB400, SB1339,S81389
H415, HB417, SCR135
H422, H423, SCR136

HB435, HB448 SCR137
HB463, HB475 SCR138
HB485, HB488 SCR155
HB499, HB509
HB524, HB531
HB534, HB535,
HB585, HB624,
HB633, HJRS,

HIM13, S1197,
S$1214, SB1215,
$81222, S81223,
S81224, S81225,
§81229, SB1230
§B1237, SB1238
SB1239, SB1244
SB1245, SB1260
S$B1263, SB1269
S$B1304, SB1306

02
03
04

05
(1 ]
07

12
13
4
15
16

farming. and Ji

Amusemenls games, athletics
and sporis

Banking, finance, credit and
investments

Children, minors, youth,
senior eilizens

Church and religion
Consumer affsirs

Ecalogy, environment, pollution,
conservation, zoning, land and
water use

Education

Elections, campaigns, voting,
palitical parties

Equal rights, civil nghts,
minonty afTairs

Government, financmg,
taxaton, revenue, budget,
appropriations, bids, fees, funds
Government, county
Government, federal
Govemnment, municipal
Govemment, special districts
Govemment, siale

1?7

13
19
20
21
2
23
u
25
26
27
28
29

30

k1]

Health service, medicine, drugs
snd controlied subsiances, health
insurance, hospitals

Higher education

Housing, construction, codes
Insurance (excluding health
insurance)

Lsbor, salanes and wages,
collective bargainmg

Law enforcement, courts,
judges, cnmes, prisons

License, permits

Liquor

Msnufacturing, distributron and
scrvices

Natural resources, forest and
forest products, fisheries, mining
and mining products

Public tands, parks, recccation
Social insurance, unemployment
insurance, public assistance,
workmen's compensation
Transportation, highways,
streets and roads

Utilities, communications,
televisions, radio, newspapes,
power, CATY, gas
Orher (please specify)

CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that the sbove is & true, complete and
conrect statement in accocdance with Section 67-6(\25 kiako Code.

1

LT :
/gﬁpié/ ’74:\ “ {/

Jan 132017
ltem |\dcniily any rule, ratemaking decision, procuremen!, LLnbbyg{/s;&llnre Date
ntract bid or bid process, financal services agreement of
s hmmymwwmwomm /41__774&—-/“ j"‘ '7L2q?
Employer Ng: | signature Date
Jan 132017

s
M

| D -
gaaa 7

—dew. \q.20t7{

Z%;//7



- -

Rev. 1172014 LOBBYIST REPORT FORM Page _ of __Page(s)
State of Idaho ANNUAL (] SEMI-ANNUAL

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Lawerence Denney
Secretary of State

To Be Filed By:

7 N20 PH [t Q4

—

-2 LOBBYISTS

(Sec. 67-6619) vodive inBY Ur SiAIE
. 'r - A [
(Type or print clearly in black ink) P i AT E O r [ D A h 0
See instructions at bottom of page
Lobbyist's name and permanent business address Date prepared Period covered
Elizabeth Criner m year ending
Veritas Advisors, LLP 01/06/2017
802 W Bannock St Mo.)  (Day)  (Yr)
Boise, ID 83702
12 ' 31 J 2016
It:m Totals of all reportable expenditures made or incurred by Lobbyist or by Lobbyist's Employer on behalf of Lobbyist's Employer.
Category of Expenditure Proportionate amounts contributed by each employer (Identify employers, under
Reimbursed Personal Living and Travel *Total Amount for Item 3, at bottom of page.)
Expenses Pertaining to Lobbying Activity All Employers
Do Not Have to be Reported Employer No. | Employer No. 2 Employer No. 3 Employer No. 4
Entertainment
Food and Refreshment s 391124 | 15785 |¢ 375339 |  0.00 $
Living Accommodations 0.00
Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Telephone 0.00
Other Expenses or Services 0.00
Total |s 391124 | 15785 |g 375339 | 000 g 000

*When the number of employers you are reporting for requires multiple L-2 forms to be filed a total amount for all employers should be entered on Page 1.

The totals of each expenditure of more than one hundred five dollars ($105) for a legislator, other holder of public office, executive officials
Item- and member(s) of their household.

Names of Legislators, Public and Executive Officials
2 Date Place Amount and Household Members in Group

_DContinued on attached page(s)

INSTRUCTIONS It§m Employer(s) Name(s) and Address(es)
Who should file this form: Any lobbyist registered under Section No. 1 Pfizer, Inc
67-6617 Idaho Code "~ 555 Connemaras Ct Reno, NV 89521

Filing deadline: Annual report is due on January 31st. _—
. - . Idaho State Dental Association
E tive Lobbyist - | rt due July 31st. No.2 .
xecutive -oDbYISt semi-anual report Cue uY 21 17 < 1220 W. Hays Street Boise, Idaho 83702

TO BE FILED WITH: Lawerence Denney No.3 American Cancer Society - Cancer Action Network
Secretary of State 2676 Vista Ave Boise, ID 83705
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0080 No.4 Idaho Horsemen’s Benevolent and Protective

Phone: (208) 334-2852  Fax: (208) 334-2282 Association, 13087 Highway 44 Caldwell, ID 83607




ftem
4

Subject matter of proposed legislation, the number of the Senate
or House Bill, Resolution or other legislative activity in which
the Lobbyist was supporting or opposing.

Subject Code
(from table)

Bill, Resolution or Other
Legislative Ident. Number

Appropriation Bill Number
and Section Number

1,11, 16,
17, 20,
28

HB335, HB336
HB337, HB338
HB339, HB341
HB373, HB374
HB375, HB380,
HB412, HB421,
HB422, HB423,
HB435, HB482,
HB483
HB484, HB485,
HB498, HB6444a,
HCR34, HCR65
HJRS, §1204,
$1205
$1294, S1322
S$1349

o1
02
03
04
05

06
07

08
09

10

i

12
13
14
15
16

LEGISLATIVE SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION

Code Subject

Agriculture, horticulture,
farming, and livestock
Amusements, games, athletics
and sports

Banking, finance, credit and
investments

Chitdren, minors, youth,
senior citizens

Church and religion
Consumer affairs

Ecology, environment, pollution,

congervation, zoning, land and
water use

Education

Elections, campaigns, voting,
political parties

Equal rights, civil rights,
minority affairs

Government, financing,
taxation, revenue, budget,
appropriations, bids, fees, funds
Government, county
Government, federal
Government, municipal
Government, special districts
Government, state

Cade Subject

17

18
19
20
21
2
0
24
25
26
27
28
2

30

31

Health service, medicine, drugs
and controlled substances, health
insurance, hospitais

Higher education

Housing, construction, codes
Insurance (excluding health
insurance)

Labaor, salaries and wages,
collective bargsining

Law enforcement, courts,
judges, crimes, prisons

License, permits

Liquor

Manufacturing, distribution and
services

Natura! resources, forest and
forest products, fisheries, mining
and mining products

Public lands, parks, recreation
Social insurance, unemployment
insurance, public assistance,
workmen's compensation
Transpartation, highways,
streets and roads

Utilities, communications,
televisions, rdio, newspaper,
power, CATV, gas

Other (please specify),

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above is a true, complete and

correct nt in d with § 67-6624 Idaho Code.
. ;,/ - /"
L/‘r' éé f . e Sl ) /
Item gentifyanymle.mamakingdecisiom procurement, hbﬁyn Date
M ntrect bid or bid process, financial services agreement or
bond lobbyist was supporting or opposing. 4 M [ - 7 - ’ 7—

\Eigiphyer No. 1sn / Dm /

«_&’L[_(..m ',"-' L «‘ /{—_:_};K L/]ﬁ ’J

}@plofer ure

—EmployerNo. 3 signatyre ate ’

[20-17
" Date




