

## State of Idaho

Lawerence Denney Secretary of State

# LOBBYIST REPORT FORM

☐ SEMI-ANNUAL ☐ ANNUAL

Page	of	Page(s)
THIS SPACE	FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY

LOBBYISTS (Sec. 67-6619)

To Be Filed By:

17 JAN 20 PM 1:04 STATE OF IDAHO

			arly in black ink) t bottom of page						_	., ,, ,	OI IDAHL
Lobbyis		ermanent busines				Date	prepared		Perio	d covered	
Elizabeth Criner Veritas Advisors, LLP 802 W Bannock St					01/06/2017			year ending			
							(Me	o.) (D	ay) (Yr.)		
Doise	e, ID 83702								12	2   3	2016
Item 1	Totals	s of all reportal	ble expenditures made	or incurred b	oy Lobb	yist or b	y Lobbyist's Emp	loyer on be	half of Lob	byist's Er	mployer.
Category of Expenditure Reimbursed Personal Living and Travel Expenses Pertaining to Lobbying Activity		*Total Amount for All Employers	1 .	roportionate amounts contributed by each employer (Identify employers tem 3, at bottom of page.)							
D	o Not Have to b	e Reported		Emplo	yer No.	1	Employer No. 2	Employer No. 3		Employer No. 4	
Enterta: Food ar	inment nd Refreshme	ent	\$597.17	s2	23.95	s_	373.22	s	0.00	_ s	0.00
Living .	Accommodat	tions	0.00			_				_	
Adverti	ising		0.00			_		.]		_	
Travel			0.00			_		.		.	
Telepho	one		0.00			_				_	
Other E	Expenses or S	Services	0.00		-11	_				-	
		Total	\$ 597.17	s 2	23.95	s	373.22	s	0.00	s	0.00
		Iotai	•	- J		—   ³ <u>-</u>				-  "	
*When 1			are reporting for requires m								
T4		of each expend er(s) of their ho	liture of more than one ousehold.	hundred hv	e dollar	'S (\$105)	for a legislator, o	ther holder	of public of	omce, exe	ecutive officials
ttem-	item-		A	Names of Legislators, Public and Executive Officials nount and Household Members in Group					Officials		
	Date							una mousem	ora michigan	, п. отощр	
	Continued on a	attached page(s)									
INSTRUCTIONS				Item 3	Employer(s) Name(s) and Address(es)				s)		
Who should file this form: Any lobbyist registered under Section 67-6617 Idaho Code				No. 1 Northwest Food Processors Association 8338 NE Alderwood RD Ste 160Portland, OR97220							
Filing deadline: Annual report is due on January 31st.  Executive Lobbyist semi-annual report due July 31st.			No. 2 J.R. Simplot Company PO Box 27 Boise, ID 83707								
TO BE FILED WITH:  Lawerence Denney  Secretary of State			No. 3 FarWest Agribusiness Association 1717 S Rustle Rd Ste 21 Spokane, WA 99224								
PO Box 83720  Boise, ID 83720-0080  Phone: (208) 334-2852 Fax: (208) 334-2282				No. 4 Winco Foods LLC 650 N. Armstrong Place Boise, ID 83704							

Îten	Subject matter of proposed legislation, the number of the Senate			LEGISLATIVE SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION			
4	or House Bill, Resolution or other legislative activity in which the Lobbyist was supporting or opposing		-	Subject	Code	Subject	
	TOPE L	opphist was supporting or ob	posing	01	Subject Agriculture, horticulture,	Leae	Health service, medicine, drugs
Subjec		Bill, Resolution or Other	Appropriation Bill Number	1 "	farming, and livestock	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	and controlled substances, health
(from	table)	Legislative Ident Number	and Section Number	02	Amusements, games, athletics		insurance, hospitals
17	,11,	HB343, HB347,		l .	and sports	18	Higher education
			cont'd:	03	Banking, finance, credit and	19	Housing, construction, codes
	7,25,	HB372, HB380,	SB1309, SB1310	04	investments Children minor annuth	20	Insurance (excluding health insurance)
	8,29,	HB386, HB389,	SB1325,	۳.	Children, minors, youth, senior citizens	21	Labor, salaries and wages,
J	Ю	HB399, HB400,	SB1339,SB1389	05	Church and religion	• •	collective bargaining
		H415, HB417,	SCR135	06	Consumer affairs	22	Law enforcement, courts,
		H422, H423,	SCR136	07	Ecology, environment, pollution,		judges, crimes, prisons
		HB435, HB448	SCR137		conservation, zoning, land and	23	License, permits
	i	HB463, HB475	SCR138		water use	24	Liquor
		HB485, HB488	SCR155	08	Education Elections, campaigns, voting,	25	Manufacturing, distribution and services
		HB499, HB509		۳	political parties	26	Natural resources, forest and
	1	HB524, HB531		10	Equal rights, civil rights,		forest products, fisheries, mining
		HB534, HB535,			minority affairs		and mining products
	- 1	HB585, HB624,		11	Government, financing,	27	Public lands, parks, recreation
		HB633, HJR5,			taxation, revenue, budget,	28	Social insurance, unemployment
		HJM13, S1197.		12	appropriations, bids, fees, funds Government, county		insurance, public assistance, workmen's compensation
		S1214, SB1215,		13	Government, federal	29	Transportation, highways,
		SB1222, SB1223,		14	Government, municipal		streets and roads
		SB1224, SB1225,		15	Government, special districts	30	Utilities, communications,
	- 1	SB1229, SB1230		16	Government, state		televisions, radio, newspaper,
	- 1	SB1237, SB1238		1		•	power, CATV, gas
	ľ	SB1239, SB1244				31	Other (please specify)
	- 1	SB1245, SB1260					
		SB1263, SB1269					
		SB1304, SB1306			ERFIFICATION I hereby certify t		
		55.65., 52.665		α	prect statement in accordance with	Section 6	7-6624 Idaho Code.
	1			-	1/2- 1		
					The I do	41	Jan 13 2017
	1			ہُے	and the	1. 1	
Item		any rule, ratemaking decision to bid or bid process, financial		l	obbyist signature		Date
		bbyist was supporting or opp			an Tolling		Jan 17,297
	<u> </u>			Er	nployer No: 1 signature		Date
				-			Jan 13 2017
				=	nplayer No 2 signature		Date
					TOTAL PROPERTY.	0	
					- Director	ul	<u>Jan 19.</u> 2017
				~ Er	malover No Tsignature	10	Date
				Lind by Sul	781	1/15/17	
				Er	nplayer No 4 stenature		Date
					` (		•

### State of Idaho

Lawerence Denney Secretary of State

Phone: (208) 334-2852 Fax: (208) 334-2282

# LOBBYIST REPORT FORM

✓ ANNUAL

☐ SEMI-ANNUAL

Page	of	Page(s)
THIS SPAC	E FOR OFF	FICE USE ONLY

To Be Filed By:

L-2

LOBBYISTS (Sec. 67-6619)

17 JAN 20 PM 1: 04
STATE OF IDAHO

Association, 13087 Highway 44 Caldwell, ID 83607

(Type or print clearly in black ink) See instructions at bottom of page Lobbyist's name and permanent business address Period covered Date prepared Elizabeth Criner year ending 01/06/2017 Veritas Advisors, LLP 802 W Bannock St (Day) (Yr.) (Mo.) Boise, ID 83702 12 31 2016 Item Totals of all reportable expenditures made or incurred by Lobbyist's Employer on behalf of Lobbyist's Employer. Proportionate amounts contributed by each employer (Identify employers, under Category of Expenditure \*Total Amount for Reimbursed Personal Living and Travel Item 3, at bottom of page.) Expenses Pertaining to Lobbying Activity All Employers Do Not Have to be Reported Employer No. 1 Employer No. 2 Employer No. 3 Employer No. 4 Entertainment 3,911.24 0.00 157.85 3,753.39 Food and Refreshment 0.00 Living Accommodations 0.00 Advertising 0.00 Travel 0.00 Telephone 0.00 Other Expenses or Services 0.00 3.911.24 157.85 3,753.39 0.00 Total \*When the number of employers you are reporting for requires multiple L-2 forms to be filed a total amount for all employers should be entered on Page 1. The totals of each expenditure of more than one hundred five dollars (\$105) for a legislator, other holder of public office, executive officials and member(s) of their household. Item-Names of Legislators, Public and Executive Officials 2 Date Amount and Household Members in Group Continued on attached page(s) Item INSTRUCTIONS Employer(s) Name(s) and Address(es) Pfizer, Inc Who should file this form: Any lobbyist registered under Section 555 Connemaras Ct Reno, NV 89521 67-6617 Idaho Code Filing deadline: Annual report is due on January 31st. Idaho State Dental Association Executive Lobbyist semi-annual report due July 31st. 1220 W. Hays Street Boise, Idaho 83702 TO BE FILED WITH: American Cancer Society - Cancer Action Network Lawerence Denney No. 3 2676 Vista Ave Boise, ID 83705 Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Idaho Horsemen's Benevolent and Protective Boise, ID 83720-0080

Subject matter of proposed legislation, the number of the Senate LEGISLATIVE SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION or House Bill, Resolution or other legislative activity in which the Lobbyist was supporting or opposing. Code Subject Code Subject 17 Health service, medicine, drugs Agriculture, horticulture, 01 Bill, Resolution or Other | Appropriation Bill Number Subject Code and controlled substances, health farming, and livestock Legislative Ident, Number (from table) and Section Number Amusements, games, athletics insurance, hospitals and sports Higher education 1,11, 16, HB335, HB336 Housing, construction, codes Banking, finance, credit and 17, 20, HB337, HB338 Insurance (excluding health investments 20 28 HB339, HB341 04 Children, minors, youth, insurance) senior citizens Labor, salaries and wages, HB373, HB374 Church and religion collective bargaining HB375, HB380, Consumer affairs Law enforcement, courts, HB412, HB421, judges, crimes, prisons Ecology, environment, pollution, HB422, HB423, conservation, zoning, land and 23 License, permits HB435, HB482, Liquor Education 25 Manufacturing, distribution and HB483 Elections, campaigns, voting, HB484, HB485, political parties Natural resources, forest and HB498, HB644a, Equal rights, civil rights, forest products, fisheries, mining HCR34, HCR65 minority affairs and mining products Public lands, parks, recreation 11 Government, financing, HJR5, S1204, Social insurance, unemployment taxation, revenue, budget, S1205 appropriations, bids, fees, funds insurance, public assistance, S1294, S1322 Government, county workmen's compensation S1349 Government, federal Transportation, highways, Government, municipal streets and roads Government, special districts Utilities, communications, Government, state televisions, radio, newspaper, power, CATV, gas Other (please specify) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the above is a true, complete and correct statement in accordance with Section 67-6624 Idaho Code. Identify any rule, ratemaking decision, procurement, Item contract bid or bid process, financial services agreement or ond lobbyist was supporting or opposing. Employer No. 2 signature Employer No. 3 signatur